

45 06.06.
2023

Ct. No. 04

ab

SAT 470 of 2015

Smt. Basanti Sen

Vs.

Sri Kalicharan Dutta and others.

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal,

Mr. S. Pal Choudhury.

... for the appellant.

In the event the certified copy of the judgment and decree of the trial court is not filed within three weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)

